UCCS

Office of Sponsored Programs
and Research Integrity

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO COLORADO SPRINGS

Local School District Research Request Information

School District

Contact Name

Contact Email/Number

Website

Harrison School

Masako Kikuchi, Ph.D.

mkikuchi@hsd2.org

All information and required forms are located at:

District 2 — Research, Data & https://www.hsd2.org/Page/428
Accountability Data
Analyst
Widefield School Kevin Duren — Send letter to: Request must be made through Superintendent. Do not typically allow

District 3

Superintendent

Widefield School District 3
1820 Main Street
Colorado Springs, CO 80911

access to classrooms. Any testing or lunch program information will be
generic and not at the student level, which is also available from public
websites.

Fountain-Fort
Carson School
District 8

Lorrie Cooper, Ph.D.

(719) 382-1300

There is no formal IRB, but all research requests must go through Dr.
Cooper.

Colorado Springs
School District 11

David Khaliqi, Ph.D.

David.Khaligi@d11.org

All information and required forms are located at:
https://www.d11.org/Page/3194

Cheyenne
Mountain School
District 12

David Peak—
Superintendent

dpeak@cmsdl12.org

Request must be made through Superintendent.

Manitou Springs
School District 14

Laurie Wood — Director
of Learning Services 6-
12/Director of Partners
for Healthy Choices

Iwood@mssd14.org

Requests must be made through Ms. Wood via email.

Academy School

Learning Services

(719) 234-1314

Contact learning services for information about research in the district

District 20
Ellicott School Chris Smith - chrissmith@eds22.org Chris Smith is point of contact with District. The principal of the school
District 22 Superintendent where research would be conducted would give the final approval.

Lewis Palmer
School District 38

Lorrie Bechaver, Ph.D.

719-785-4206
Ibechaver@lewispalmer.org

Contact Lorrie Bechaver or visit
https://www.lewispalmer.org/domain/4120 for more information

District 49

Katherine Hochevar

719-494-8950
khochevar@d49.org

Contact Katherine Hochevar for data and observational research. For
observation research, the principal of the school where research would be
conducted would give the final approval.
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